CH \$140.00 54

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexion Therapeutics, Inc.		11/19/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacira Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5401 West Kennedy Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Lincoln Center Suite 890	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5424004	FLEXION
Registration Number:	5469947	FLEXION
Registration Number:	5401949	ZILRETTA
Registration Number:	5471551	Z
Registration Number:	5628733	FLEXFORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6591

Email: ktoms@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Toms

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Toms
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Toms/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0249

900673960

source=FLEXION NAME CHANGE DOC#page1.tif source=FLEXION NAME CHANGE DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0250

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLEXION THERAPEUTICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLEXION THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO
"PACIRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 7:02 O'CLOCK P.M.



WSRS AND SANDERS OF SAND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0251

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLEXION THERAPEUTICS, INC.

FLEXION THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") duly adopted the following resolution by written consent in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth and declaring advisable the proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on November 19, 2021 (the "Certificate").

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I is amended and restated as follows:

1. Name. The name of this corporation is Pacira Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of January 10, 2022.

FLEXION THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: Existen Williams

Name: Kristen Williams

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:02 PM 01/10/2022 FILED 07:02 PM 01/10/2022 SR 20220084573 - File Number 4452126

RECORDED: 02/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0252